WESTFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT ~Auogust

2021-2022 - CONFERENCE EXPENSES

31,
Attachment  #6

2021

rev

CONFERENCES: board approval is based on estimated costs
TRAVEL TOTAL DATE DATE of
NBR. TO CONFERENCE and PURPOSE of CONF. (includes miles, PROJECTED RCVD BOARD
ATTEND| SCH. LOCATION CONFERENCE DATE REGIS. MEALS | LODGING | folls & parking)| REIMB. REQ. APPROVAL,
16 |Tam |[Spotlight on Dyslexia The conference will help identify the Virtual $79.00 $79.00] 6/17/2021
issues affecting students and provide Session available $79.00 $79.00( 6/17/2021
tools and strategies to help all students from $79.00 $79.00] 6/17/2021
with reading gaps. 6/4/21 to 12/1/21 $79.00 $79.00( 6/17/2021
$79.00 $79.00] 6/17/2021
$79.00 $79.00( 6/17/2021
$79.00 $79.00] 6/17/2021
$79.00 $79.00( 6/17/2021
$79.00 $79.00] 6/17/2021
$79.00 $79.00( 6/17/2021
$79.00 $79.00| 6/17/2021
$79.00 $79.00( 6/17/2021
$79.00 $79.00| 6/17/2021
$79.00 $79.00( 6/17/2021
$79.00 $79.00| 6/17/2021
$79.00 $79.00( 6/17/2021
1 WHS |2021 National Athletic Trainers |l will learn new skills as well as review Virtual access| $179.00 $179.00| 6/22/2021
Association Clinical Symposium |best practices for care that will be used Summer 2021
to deliver to Westfield student athletes.
Funds provided through account #11-402-100-580-42
1 McK |Framing Your Thoughts - This program uses unique graphic Virtuall  $293.00 $293.00| 6/18/2021
Sentence Structure symbols to represent the function of 7/7-8/2021
sentence parts which promote sentence
understanding, editing, and creative
independence.
1 Was |Teach Your Heart Out Summer |Different keynote speakers will spotlight Virtual $65.00 $65.00| 6/17/2021
2021 teaching techniques and useful 7/8-9/2021
technologies.
1 Board Meeting, 8/31/2021


mestevez
Typewritten Text
August 31, 2021
Attachment #6 rev


TRAVEL TOTAL DATE DATE of
NBR. TO CONFERENCE and PURPOSE of CONF. (includes miles, PROJECTED RCVD BOARD
ATTEND| SCH. LOCATION CONFERENCE DATE REGIS. MEALS |LODGING| tolls &parking)| REIMB. REQ. APPROVAL|
2 WHS |Chemistry for the Next The workshop focuses on 3D learning Virtual|  $450.00 $450.00| 7/27/2021
Generation through culturally responsive 8/2-6/2021| $450.00 $450.00 7/27/2021
phenomena-based storylines that
intertwine the disciplinary core ideas of
chemistry with the scientific and
engineering practices and crosscutting
concepts as described in the Next
Generation Science Standards.
1 WHS |SHAPE NJ Driver Education The emphasis of this conference will be Virtual $49.00 $49.00 7/27/2021
Conference 2021 on curriculum, technology, new 8/11/2021
programs, and updates on the latest
from NJ Motor Vehicle Commission.
2 Frk  |Wilson Reading System, Level Il|This program provides practice and Virtual|  $289.00 $289.00| 8/17/2021
guidance to effectively implement the 8/12/2021| $289.00 $289.00] 8/17/2021
Wilson Reading System. 8/23/2021
2 Frk  |Wilson Reading System This is an introductory course to learn a Virtuall  $650.00 $650.00(6/28/2021
1 Tam |[Introductory Course research-based in order to present a 8/17-19/2021| $649.00 $649.00(8/17/2021
1 Was carefully structured reading and spelling 8/17-19/2021| $649.00 $649.00(8/27/2021
1 wil curriculum using multisensory 8/16-18/2021| $649.00 $649.00(8/27/2021
techniques. 8/24-26/2021| $650.00 $650.00(8/9/2021
7127-29/2021
$1,023.00 paid through acct. #11-190-100-580-41.
Balance will be paid through the school's conference
account.
1 Frk  |Wilson Reading System Level 1 |WRS Level | Certification program is Virtual| $2,300.00 $2,300.00( 8/19/2021
1 Wil |Certification/Practicum designed to prepare teachers to 9/1-6/30/2021| $2,300.00 $2,300.00] 8/19/2021
effectively implement WRS Steps with
students who are reading and spelling
below grade level as well as those with
a language based learning disability,
such as dyslexia.
1 McK |Fundations Level 1 This course is required to teach Virtual]  $290.00 $290.00] 8/31/2021
replacement ELA. 9/9/2021
Funds provided through acct. #11-190-100-580-41
2 Board Meeting, 8/31/2021



NBR. TO CONFERENCE and PURPOSE of CONF. (includes miles, PROJECTED RCVD BOARD
ATTEND| SCH. LOCATION CONFERENCE DATE REGIS. MEALS | LODGING| tolls &parking)] REIMB. REQ. APPROVAL
1 Adm |New Jersey Association of | will receive the latest information on 9/16/2021| $100.00 $100.00 8/9/2021
School Business Officials codes and approvals required as well
Facility and Capital Projects and |as financing options for capital projects.
Financing Options
Whippany, NJ
1 Adm |Union County Association of Monthy meetings offering professional 9/17/2021] $175.00 $37.80 $212.80| 8/30/2021
Business Officials development and support for school 10/15/2021
business officials. 11/19/2021
Kenilworth, NJ 12/10/2021
1/7/2022
2/11/2022
3/11/2022
4/8/2022
5/20/2022
1 Adm |Special Litigation Certificate This series will empower participants to Virtual|  $400.00 $400.00| 8/17/2021
Program understand how to reduce the need for 9/21/2021
litigation. 10/19/2021
11/17/2021
15 New Jersey Association of This conference will help us become 9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
School Administrators 2021 more effective by learning different 9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
Women in Leadership Forum |strategies from strong educational 9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
leaders. We will be also networking 9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
with other administrators throughout the 9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
state. 9/30-10/1/2021| $389.00
9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
Somerset, NJ 9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
9/30-10/1/2021] $389.00
1 WHS [New Jersey Science Convention |l will attend various workshops to gather 10/20/2021] $180.00 $180.00] 7/13/2021
techniques for my in-class support
biology classes.
Princeton, NJ
3 Board Meeting, 8/31/2021



TRAVEL TOTAL DATE DATE of
NBR. TO CONFERENCE and PURPOSE of CONF. (includes miles, PROJECTED RCVD BOARD
ATTEND| SCH. LOCATION CONFERENCE DATE REGIS. MEALS |LODGING| tolls &parking)| REIMB. REQ. APPROVAL|
1 WHS |Baseball History as American | This seminar will examine America's 10/22/2021 $35.00 $11.13 $46.13| 7/27/2021
History "national past time" as a microcosm of
a changing American society and
culture.
New Brunswick, NJ
1 Frk  |American Orff-Schilwerk The topics and creative ideas presented 11/3-6/2021| $309.00| $248.50( $514.11 $160.00] $1,231.61| 8/19/2021
1 Jef |Association Professional at this conference will inspire and equip 11/3-6/2021| $309.00| $248.50( $514.11 $160.00] $1,231.61| 8/27/2021
Development Conference me as an Orff-Schulwerk practitioner.
This will directly affect my students and
their growth as musicians.
North Charleston, NC
NAME IN-DISTRICT TRAVEL TOTAL
ALLOTMENT PER PERSON ALLOCATION BOARD APPROVAL
1 Gonzalez, Raymond 1 @ $1,000.00 $1,000.00
2 McGann, Mary Ann, Community Relations 1 @ $250.00 $250.00
1|Auker, Brian 14 @ $500.00 ea. $7,000.00
2|Ball, Barbara

w

[$2]

(2]

~

[ee]

©

10

1

[

1

N

13

14

Brennan, Andrea
Delasandro, Elizabeth
Lo, Andrea

Mamary, Sandra
Mazzarese, Maureen
Paterson, Thomas
Pincay, Enrique
Pineiro, Paul

Reilly, Elizabeth
Sullivan, Dana
Weber, Thomas

Weissman, Michael

Board Meeting, 8/31/2021



N =

w

(&)

(=)

~

© 0

10
11

1

N

13

14

15

1

(=)

1lBustamante, LuisCarlos

2
3

4

Asfendis, Mary
Biunno, Marc
Bolton, Matthew
Brunson, Keith
DeSarno, James
Duelks, David
Duncan, Paul
Gechtman, Brian
Hung, Susie
Huynh, Mabel
Hynes, Warren
Jacobson, Tiffany
Marsh, Crystal
McCabe, Mary
Perry, Andrew

Schall, LaNova

Lewis, Derek
Nunez, Anthony

Vidal, Arvin

16 @ $300.00 ea.

$300.00
$300.00
$300.00
$300.00

$4,800.00

$1,200.00

Board Meeting, 8/31/2021



© 0 N O bHh W N

P O S
g W N P O

1
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
2
2
28
29
30
31
32

(=)

~N O

Abramson, Amy
Babbitt, Nancy
Bussinelli, Samantha
Capoccia, Laura
Erman, Carly
Farrell-Ingham, Lucan
Fatsis, Margaret
D'Agostino, Maryann
Gordon, Kim

Gottko, Jeanine
Greenwald, Melissa
Groh, Karen
Jackson, Lara
Klimko, Jodi
Link-Richardson, Beth
Lyons, Marissa
McCarthy, Noelle
Minogue, Marissa
Rao, Swapna
Rosen, Gabrielle
Rygiel, Nancy
Saltzman, Michele
Sasso, Silvia
Schwarzberg, Genny
Sluberski, Carolyn
Tessier, Diana
Stanton, Craig
Stouffer, Steven
Webber, Genevieve
Wilson, Brittany

$96.00
$286.00
$190.00
$286.00
$190.00
$286.00
$190.00
$190.00
$286.00
$477.00
$286.00
$96.00
$286.00
$96.00
$286.00
$286.00
$96.00
$96.00
$477.00
$190.00
$286.00
$286.00
$96.00
$286.00
$286.00
$96.00
$477.00
$96.00
$96.00
$96.00

$6,773.00

Board Meeting, 8/31/2021





