WESTFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL DISTRICT 2021-2022 - CONFERENCE EXPENSES

August 31, 2021 Attachment #6 rev

CONFERENCES:

board approval is based on estimated costs

								TRAVEL	TOTAL	DATE	DATE of
NBR. TO		CONFERENCE and	PURPOSE of	CONF.				(includes miles,	PROJECTED	RCVD	BOARD
ATTEND	SCH.	LOCATION	CONFERENCE	DATE	REGIS.	MEALS	LODGING	tolls & parking)	REIMB.	REQ.	APPROVAL
16	Tam	Spotlight on Dyslexia	The conference will help identify the	Virtual	\$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021	
			issues affecting students and provide	Session available	\$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021	
			tools and strategies to help all students	from	\$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021	
			with reading gaps.	6/4/21 to 12/1/21	\$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021	
					\$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021	
					\$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021	
					\$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021	
					\$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021	
					\$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021	
					\$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021	
					\$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021	
					\$79.00 \$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021 6/17/2021	
					\$79.00 \$79.00				\$79.00	6/17/2021	
					\$79.00 \$79.00				\$79.00 \$79.00		
					\$79.00 \$79.00				\$79.00 \$79.00	6/17/2021	
					φ/9.00				\$79.00	0/17/2021	
<u> </u>	\\/\ \\C	2004 National Athletic Trainana	I will learn new skills as well as review	Vintural access	\$179.00				£470.00	6/22/2021	
1		2021 National Athletic Trainers		Virtual access	\$179.00				\$179.00	6/22/2021	
			best practices for care that will be used to deliver to Westfield student athletes.	Summer 2021							
			to deliver to vvestrield student athletes.								
					Fı	unds provid	ed through	account #11-	-402-100-580-	·42	
1	McK	Framing Your Thoughts -	This program uses unique graphic	Virtual	\$293.00				\$293.00	6/18/2021	
		Sentence Structure	symbols to represent the function of	7/7-8/2021							
			sentence parts which promote sentence								
			understanding, editing, and creative								
			independence.								
	147	T 1 1 10 10	D	\ \(\)	005.00				005.00	0/47/000	
1	Was	Teach Your Heart Out Summer	Different keynote speakers will spotlight	Virtual	\$65.00				\$65.00	6/17/2021	
		2021	teaching techniques and useful	7/8-9/2021							
			technologies.								

								TRAVEL	TOTAL	DATE	DATE of
NBR. TO		CONFERENCE and	PURPOSE of	CONF.				*	PROJECTED	RCVD	BOARD
ATTEND		LOCATION	CONFERENCE	DATE	REGIS.	MEALS	LODGING	tolls & parking)	REIMB.	REQ.	APPROVAL
2	WHS	Chemistry for the Next Generation	The workshop focuses on 3D learning through culturally responsive phenomena-based storylines that intertwine the disciplinary core ideas of chemistry with the scientific and engineering practices and crosscutting concepts as described in the Next Generation Science Standards.	Virtual 8/2-6/2021	\$450.00 \$450.00				\$450.00 \$450.00	7/27/2021 7/27/2021	
1	WHS		The emphasis of this conference will be on curriculum, technology, new programs, and updates on the latest from NJ Motor Vehicle Commission.	Virtual 8/11/2021	\$49.00				\$49.00	7/27/2021	
2	Frk	Wilson Reading System, Level II	This program provides practice and guidance to effectively implement the Wilson Reading System.	Virtual 8/12/2021 8/23/2021	\$289.00 \$289.00				\$289.00 \$289.00		
2 1 1 1		Wilson Reading System Introductory Course	This is an introductory course to learn a research-based in order to present a carefully structured reading and spelling curriculum using multisensory techniques.	Virtual 8/17-19/2021 8/17-19/2021 8/16-18/2021 8/24-26/2021 7/27-29/2021	\$650.00 \$649.00 \$649.00 \$649.00 \$650.00				\$649.00 \$649.00 \$649.00	6/28/2021 8/17/2021 8/27/2021 8/27/2021 8/9/2021	
								#11-190-100 e school's co			
1		Certification/Practicum	WRS Level I Certification program is designed to prepare teachers to effectively implement WRS Steps with students who are reading and spelling below grade level as well as those with a language based learning disability, such as dyslexia.	Virtual 9/1-6/30/2021					\$2,300.00 \$2,300.00	8/19/2021 8/19/2021	
1	McK	Fundations Level 1	This course is required to teach replacement ELA.	Virtual 9/9/2021	\$290.00	المحادث وموم		#11-190-100	\$290.00	8/31/2021	
					runds	provided th	rougn acct.	#11-190-100	J-30U-4T		

NBR. TO	CONFERENCE and	PURPOSE of	CONF.				(includes miles,	PROJECTED	RCVD	BOARD
ATTEND	LOCATION	CONFERENCE	DATE	REGIS.	MEALS	LODGING	tolls & parking)	REIMB.	REQ.	APPROVAL
1		I will receive the latest information on codes and approvals required as well as financing options for capital projects.	9/16/2021	\$100.00				\$100.00	8/9/2021	
1	Business Officials	Monthy meetings offering professional development and support for school business officials.	9/17/2021 10/15/2021 11/19/2021 12/10/2021 1/7/2022 2/11/2022 3/11/2022 4/8/2022 5/20/2022	\$175.00			\$37.80	\$212.80	8/30/2021	
1	o .	This series will empower participants to understand how to reduce the need for litigation.	Virtual 9/21/2021 10/19/2021 11/17/2021	\$400.00				\$400.00	8/17/2021	
15	Women in Leadership Forum Somerset, NJ	This conference will help us become more effective by learning different strategies from strong educational leaders. We will be also networking with other administrators throughout the state.	9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021 9/30-10/1/2021	\$389.00 \$389.00 \$389.00 \$389.00 \$389.00 \$389.00 \$389.00 \$389.00 \$389.00 \$389.00 \$389.00 \$389.00						
1		I will attend various workshops to gather techniques for my in-class support biology classes.	10/20/2021	\$180.00				\$180.00	7/13/2021	

NBR. TO ATTEND 1	SCH. WHS	CONFERENCE and LOCATION Baseball History as American History New Brunswick, NJ American Orff-Schilwerk Association Professional Development Conference	PURPOSE of CONFERENCE This seminar will examine America's "national past time" as a microcosm of a changing American society and culture. The topics and creative ideas presented at this conference will inspire and equip me as an Orff-Schulwerk practitioner.	CONF. DATE 10/22/2021 11/3-6/2021 11/3-6/2021	REGIS. \$35.00 \$309.00 \$309.00	MEALS \$248.50 \$248.50		\$11.13 \$160.00	REIMB. \$46.13	RCVD REQ. 7/27/2021 8/19/2021 8/27/2021	DATE of BOARD APPROVAL
		North Charleston, NC	This will directly affect my students and their growth as musicians. IN-DISTRICT TRAVEL		TOTAL						
			ALLOTMENT PER PERSON	ALLOCATION				BOARD APPROVAL			
1	Gonza	lez, Raymond	1 @ \$1,000.00		\$1,000.00	<u> </u>					
2	McGar	nn, Mary Ann, Community Relations	1 @ \$250.00	\$250.00							
	Auker,		14 @ \$500.00 ea.		\$7,000.00)					
	Ball, B										
		an, Andrea									
		andro, Elizabeth									
	Lo, An Mamai										
	6 Mamary, Sandra 7 Mazzarese, Maureen										
	8 Paterson, Thomas										
9	9 Pincay, Enrique										
10	10 Pineiro, Paul										
11	11 Reilly, Elizabeth										
12	Sulliva	n, Dana									
13	Weber	r, Thomas									
14	14 Weissman, Michael										

NAME OF PRINCIPAL /	IN-DISTRICT TRAVEL	TOTAL	
ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL	ALLOTMENT PER PERSON	ALLOCATION	BOARD APPROVAL
1 Asfendis, Mary	16 @ \$300.00 ea.	\$4,800.00	
2 Biunno, Marc			
3 Bolton, Matthew			
4 Brunson, Keith			
5 DeSarno, James			
6 Duelks, David			
7 Duncan, Paul			
8 Gechtman, Brian			
9 Hung, Susie			
10 Huynh, Mabel			
11 Hynes, Warren			
12 Jacobson, Tiffany			
13 Marsh, Crystal			
14 McCabe, Mary			
15 Perry, Andrew			
16 Schall, LaNova			
TECHNICIANS	IN-DISTRICT TRAVEL	TOTAL	
	ALLOTMENT PER PERSON	ALLOCATION	BOARD APPROVAL
¹ Bustamante, LuisCarlos	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	
2 Lewis, Derek	\$300.00		
3 Nunez, Anthony	\$300.00		
4 Vidal, Arvin	\$300.00		

NAME OF WEA STAFF	IN-DISTRICT TRAVEL	TOTAL	
	ALLOTMENT PER PERSON	ALLOCATION	BOARD APPROVAL
1 Abramson, Amy	\$96.00	\$6,773.00	
2 Babbitt, Nancy	\$286.00		
3 Bussinelli, Samantha	\$190.00		
4 Capoccia, Laura	\$286.00		
6 Erman, Carly	\$190.00		
7 Farrell-Ingham, Lucan	\$286.00		
8 Fatsis, Margaret	\$190.00		
9 D'Agostino, Maryann	\$190.00		
10 Gordon, Kim	\$286.00		
11 Gottko, Jeanine	\$477.00		
12 Greenwald, Melissa	\$286.00		
13 Groh, Karen	\$96.00		
15 Jackson, Lara	\$286.00		
16 Klimko, Jodi	\$96.00		
17 Link-Richardson, Beth	\$286.00		
18 Lyons, Marissa	\$286.00		
19 McCarthy, Noelle	\$96.00		
20 Minogue, Marissa	\$96.00		
21 Rao, Swapna	\$477.00		
22 Rosen, Gabrielle	\$190.00		
23 Rygiel, Nancy	\$286.00		
24 Saltzman, Michele	\$286.00		
25 Sasso, Silvia	\$96.00		
26 Schwarzberg, Genny	\$286.00		
27 Sluberski, Carolyn	\$286.00		
28 Tessier, Diana	\$96.00		
29 Stanton, Craig	\$477.00		
30 Stouffer, Steven	\$96.00		
31 Webber, Genevieve	\$96.00		
32 Wilson, Brittany	\$96.00		